

PRODUCT INFORMATION

Product	Organic Coconut chips half toasted (<i>Cocos nucifera</i>)
Code	17262
Country of agricultural origin	Sri Lanka
Country of last processing	Sri Lanka
Last update	11-06-2025
This product is	Organic and not genetically modified or irradiated

Production	
Ingredients	Organic coconut
Additives	No additives
Process	Receiving coconut, de-husking, de-shelling, paring, water removing, cutting & sorting, washing, slicing/cutting into strips, blanching, drying & toasting, sorting, metal detection, packing.

Sensorial properties	
Smell	Characteristic sweet
Colour	Mix of golden and white colour
Taste	Typical toasted sweet taste
Appearance	Free flowing pieces

Packing	
Net content	10 kg
Kind of packing	Bag in box
Pieces per pallet	30

Shelf life	
Recommended storage conditions	Store in a cool, dry place which is free from strong extraneous odours and away from direct sunlight. Master / outer cartons are recommended to store on pallets but not right against walls.
Shelf life	12 months after production

Nutritional values (per 100 gram)		(from analysis)
Energy	2944 kJ 715 kcal	
Protein (g)	7.5	
Fat (g)	70	Saturated: 66
Carbohydrates (g)	6.4	Sugars: 6.3
Dietary fibre (g)	15	
Salt (g)	0.04	

Analytical properties	
Moisture (%)	< 5
Lauric acid (%)	< 0.3
Size (mm)	Length: 10 – 30 (> 60%) 30 – 45 (< 25%) Thickness: 1.0 +/- 0.5 (> 50%)
Broken pieces (< 10mm) (%)	< 15
Discoloured/Darkened (%)	< 2
Foreign matters	None
Infestation	Free of any live or dead insects or insect fragments

Microbiological Properties	
Total Plate Count (cfu/g)	< 10.000
Yeast and mould (cfu/g)	< 100
Coliforms (cfu/g)	Absent
E. Coli (cfu/g)	Absent
Salmonella (cfu/25g)	Absent

Allergy list (+ = present, - = absent and * = possible cross contamination)			
Cow's milk protein	-	Walnut	-
Lactose or milk sugar	-	Cashew	-
(Chicken) egg	-	Pecan nut	-
Soya protein (-derivatives)	-	Brazil nut	-
Gluten	-	Macadamia or Queensland nut	-
Wheat	-	Pistachio nut	-
Peanuts/groundnuts (-derivatives)	-	Coconut	+
Sesame	-	Hickory nut or kola nut	-
Sesame-oil	-	Lichee nut	-
Celery	-	Pili nut	-
Mustard	-	Sheanut	-
Fish	-	Pine nut or pinon nut	-
Shellfish	-	Beech nut	-
Mollusc	-	Butternut	-
Lupine	-	Chestnut	-
Sulfite E220-E228	-	Ginko nut	-
Nuts (-derivates)	-	Chinquapin	-
Almond	-		-
Hazelnut	-		

Acceptable for:	
Vegetarians	Yes
Vegans	Yes
Lacto-vegetarians	Yes
Kosher-certified	No
Halal-certified	No
NOP-certified	No
Fairtrade IBD	No

Allergens:-When purchased in bulk size original packaging, manufacturer allergen policy will apply. When purchased in quantities that need re-packaging, our allergen policy will apply.						
Component	Manufacturer			Nuts in Bulk (Applies when bought in small quantities that need re-packaging)		
	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site	In Product	Processed in Same Equipment	Handled on Site
Cereals containing GLUTEN and products thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
EGGS or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
FISH or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
CRUSTACEANS / SHELLFISH	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
MOLLUSCS	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO
PEANUTS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SOYA BEANS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MILK (LACTOSE) or its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
NUTS , tree nuts:	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
CELERY, including celeriac and its derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
MUSTARD, referring to all parts of the plant and derivatives thereof	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SESAME SEEDS or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
SULPHITES >10ppm – Sulphite quantity to be given in ppm	NO	NO	NO	NO	YES	YES
LUPIN seeds or derivatives	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO	NO